KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

Operator Informatlon:
License #: 4767

Name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
address; P.0O. Box 783188

Well Information:

APL#: 18- 171-20596 —©2-Ol

Form ACO-3
Form must be typed
July 2008

Commingling 1D # SO OYOPDY
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Leass Name: McClellan Trust

weh#: 1

Spoti___-NW.SE .NW 8ec. 13 wp.17_s. R 31 [JEast

ciystateZip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 ~ county: Scott V] wast
Contact Parson: th_l\_li_emlle[ger Feetfrom [7] North/ [ ] South Line of Section: 1800
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Fostfrom [ East / [¥] West Line of Saction; 1800

‘/ 1. Name and upper and iower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: JJohnson (Perfs): 4532' - 4536'
Formation: Pleasanton (Perts): 4306' - 4310'
Formation: {Perfs):
Formataon: (Porfs):
Formation: (Perts):

l 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Johnson BOPD: 0.75  MCFPD: BwWPD: 46.00
Formation; Pleasanton BoPD: 927 MCFPD: swpp: 102.98
Formation: BOPD: ___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: _—___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:__ _ MNCFPD: BWPD:
_J_ 3. Plat map showing the locatlon of the subject well, all other weils on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within

a 1/2 mlie radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_J._ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of pubtlcation as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.
For Commingling of FRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following: REC%#%E?O‘-‘-&MQS(ON
Y 5. Wireline log of sublect well KANSAS CORFE
_¥ 6. Complote Farm ACO-1 (Well Complation form) tor the subject well. APR 2 3 008
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: const R‘ J( ;\T :1(? : ‘rgé\lkS&ON

—— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Stats of ansae S )

) S8
County of &é@ut ¥ )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal bslief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowtadge, which is inconsistant with
the information suppliad in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied mprmrsd
KCC Date Received: __ 7/ l’lm 5-Day Pariods Ends: 3 Z/Jt'ﬂi
Approved By: _ﬂ_fW"/ Date: {2 /¥

Signatura: \l

Printed Name: _JONn C. Niemberger
Tiwe: Production Mghager

Subscribed & sworn t4 before me this 2219 day pril
Notary Public: Z p—_
i v ,
My Commission Explres: 5~ 4/=1}J
Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid inferest in the application. Prolests must be

in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of appiication.

,20 08

Mafl with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Dlvislon, 130 S. Marke! - Room 2078, Wichlita, Kansas 67202



R 31 W

11 .49
T Operator: Operator: Ve
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Mineral Owner:
‘ 1 7 #1 Pember 11D #1 Riney Trust Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer
S 116 Highway 4
Healy, KS 67850
® e
T 1/2 Mile Radius
Operator: Mineral Owner; _ Mineral Owne: T 7
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. LaVerne McClellan Living Trust Froebe Family Living Trust
#1 Gruver-Cramer LaVerne McClellan, Trustee | Agreement 8-2-0
701 Madison St. 1433 NW Windermere Dr.

Scott City, K5 67871-1771 Tremont, IL 67568
#1 McClellan Trust

Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
#1 McClellan Trust

14 * 13
Lessee: it

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

McClellan 13C Lease ®

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

A (Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

#1 McClellan 13C SWD)

RITCHIE
A Lo, e Application for
Commingling of
Legend Production or Fluids
® Cilwell
Applicant Well: #1 McClellan Trust
-¢- Dry and Abandoned Well Lessce of Record, Mincral O wner, or O perator
Within % Mile Radius
,& Service We!l All wells on Offsetting Leases
Scott County, Kansas
et Clegy B8 | sl o ED s
m i
QRS OO "
oS0




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 McClellan Trust
1800° FNL & 1800° FWL
Section 13-17S-31W
Scott Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 31 West

Sec. 11: SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator; #1 Pember 11D
Sec. 12: Sw/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Riney Trust
SE/4 Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer Mineral Owner
116 Highway 4
Healy, KS 67850
Sec. 13: NE/4 Froebe Family Living Trust Mineral Owner
Agreement 8-2-06
1433 NW Windermere Dr.
Tremont, IL 67568
NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 McClellan Trust
LaVerne McClellan Living Trust ~ Mineral Owner
LaVerne McClellan, Trustee
701 Madison St.
Scott City, KS 67871-1771
SW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lessee
(Operator: #1 McClellan 13C SWD)
SE/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Froebe 13D
Sec. 14: Ef2 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #1 Gruver-Cramer
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
APR 23 2008

CONSERVATION DIVIS O
WICKHITA, KS




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 22, 2008

Keith L. & Sandra K. Cramer
116 Highway 4
Healy, KS 67850

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 McClellan Trust well, located in the approx NW SE NW,
Sec. 13-17S-31W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
SipCerely,
\( ~ECEIVED
KANGAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

John Niernberger, Production Manager
APR 23 2008

Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/22/2008 CONSERVATION DIVISIGN

STATEOF KANSAS ) WICHITA, KS
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 22, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Pubtic - State of Kanses
My Appt. Expires <. 4./

Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
My commission expires: 5/4/2011

{316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St N,, Bldg. 760
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 22, 2008

Froebe Family Living Trust
Agreement 8-2-06

1433 NW Windermere Dr.
Tremont, IL 67568

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 McClellan Trust well, located in the approx NW SE NW,
Sec. 13-178-31W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
%‘éﬁly’ RECEIVED
QD KANSAS CORPORATION CONMISSION
N
John Niernberger; Broddction Manager APR 23 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/22/2008 WICHITA, KS

STATEOF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 22, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpor,

DEBRA K. DHILLIPS
@ Notary Public - State of Kansee
i

Ry Appl. Expires &« P-4}

Debra K. Phillips, Notary Pubtic
My commission expires: 5/4/2011
(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 22, 2008

LaVerne McClellan Living Trust
LaVerne McClellan, Trustee

701 Madison St.

Scott City, KS 67871-1771

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Johnson sources of supply for the #1 McClellan Trust well, located in the approx NW SE NW,
Sec. 13-178-31W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Nlernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
RECEIVED
~ KANSAS CORPORATICN COMMISSION
John Niernberger, Production Manager
APR 23 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/22/2008 RS

wArTA KT

STATEOF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Apri| 22, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpgmation.

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
lﬁh Notary Public - State of Kansas
M

y Appt. Expifes -4t

ebra K. Phillips, Notary Pubfic
My commission expires: 5/4/2011
(316) 691-9500

P.0.Box 783188 Fax (316) 6919550 8100 E. 22" St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei{@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly swomn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said

newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraterna} publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post

office of Scott City in said county.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaperfor___} __ consecutive

weeks, the first publication there
-~ dayof - , 20
- t publicatlons bemg made on the following dates:

T Public Nd

(Pubhshed in The Scott County Re-
‘cord Thurs., Apnl 24, 20081t -

' LEGAL NOTICE

. You, -and each of you, are here-
by notified that Ritchie Explora-

 tion; Inc. has filed an application’
‘to commence the commingiing of
. prodiiction fror the Pleasanton and. |
. Johnson sources of:supply Inthe #1 .
_McCiellan Trust well, located in the
"approx NW SE' NW, Sec. 13-178-'

- 31W, Scott County. Kansas.

i Any. persons -who_object to or."
i protest this appllcatlon shalt be re- .

quired to file their object;ons or pro~

test with the Conservation Division -
.'of the State Corporation Commis--
: sion of the: State of Ransas within- -

fifteen (15) days- from the date of ,
the publ:cation. These protests shall

RECEWVED

being made as aforesaid on the
, with

bejnt “to ‘Commission .20
re¢must state specific
reg:grant. of the .ap- . 20
-pliguse waste,  violate
.co| of pgllute the natu- , 20,
ralthe state-of Kansas.
Ifr received thls ap- 20

%10

Publication Fee

nterested or con-  Affidavit, Notary Fee $
ce notice of the fore-
go govern themselves * Additional Caopies @

Wi i"a—_é'iaa" |

Tmal%rm)%

Publisher

Subscribed and swom to before me this _C_Q__S___ day of
0y ,2

SHARLA OSBOR

N
b )

oN
KANGAS CORPORATION CONMISS!
77008 ateIe :
MAY 2 Notary Public
NDVISION s - %
CONSE@\@%K My commission expires / [) / 6 /




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88,

County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been centinuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a nofice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_issues - weela, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 28th of

April AD._2008 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are tnue.

LY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

e ) f

Notary Public Sedgwick County, K&hsas

DANNA M. INGRAM

I.EGAL PUBLICATION
Putilished n the Wichiia Edgle. ..

°n hpril 28, 2008 (2923502)

N -LEGAL NOTICE -~ -

“You; and #ach of you, are herety nollﬁed

fhal Ritchie-Exploralion, Inc. has fifed an

- apalication to cormmence the comm!ngllng of

produciionfrom the Pleasanton and. fohnson

. Lsal ;{rtes of supply in the #1-McCleflan.Trust -
. ‘well, located In-the approx NW SE NW, Ssc, R
13-175-31W,Scolr Counly; Kansas, * *

Any persons who oblect to or protesy this

" ‘application shall ‘be :required-to fie thelr |
roblecilons or protests wilh ihe Coniservaiion -
-Dwistgn. .ot the - State  Corporatfon

- Commission of the Sfate of Kansas within

“flfteed (14) .days -from tho:date of he

.publicatlon. These-protests shall bie filed -

~"'piirdyant. to.Comrisston régulations and
riuststate specific reasons why the grant of -,

.- the applleation may cause waste, violate .
'¢drrelalive righls or pollute--the natural

risplrces of the State of Kapsas. If no

“protdsts are recelved, 1hls spplication may

B hesragtecl fhrough a.summary. proceeding,

If.valld profests are reuelved, 1h!s matter

- Witbe set-for hearing. -
“vAll ‘persons Interested ar cdncernsd shall
- take nollce of the foregoing and shall govern |

Im.-mserves necordingly..
UTCHIE ExPLORATIOM INC. |
P.C. Bbx 783

x ,'-mem.xsmm—am
1316).691:9500

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 2.2008

NOTARY PUBLIC
' STATE OF KANSAS ]
- * My Appt Exp. B2V O

Printers Fee: $64.00

CONSERVATION DiVISION

WICHITA, KS /d‘//




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 11, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO040804
McClellan Trust #1, Sec. 13-T17S-R31W, Scott County, Kansas
API No. 15-171-20596-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R, 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 23, 2008 concerns
approval to simuitaneously produce from the following two sources of supply through the same
tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD (Perf Depth
Johnson 0.75 0 46.00 [4532-4536
Pleasanton 9.27 0 102.98 [4306-4310
Total Estimated Current Production| 10.02 0 148.98

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absoclute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO040804 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACC-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Lofht=

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS §7202-3802
(316) 337-6200 e Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http://kec.ks.gov/



